SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 722.11

A bylaw to amend the Sunshine Coast Regional District Zoning Bylaw No. 722, 2019.

The Board of Directors of the Sunshine Coast Regional District, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

PART A - CITATION

1. This bylaw may be cited as Sunshine Coast Regional District Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 722.11, 2024.

PART B - AMENDMENT

2. Sunshine Coast Regional District Zoning Bylaw No. 722, 2019 is hereby amended as follows:

Schedule B is amended by changing Subdivision District G to Subdivision District F for Lot 7 District Lots 1582 and 4663 Group 1 New Westminster District Plan LMP36482 (PID 024-054-275).

PART C - ADOPTION

| READ A FIRST TIME this | #### | DAY OF MONTH, | YEAR |
|--|--------|---------------|------|
| READ A SECOND TIME this | #### | DAY OF MONTH, | YEAR |
| READ A THIRD TIME this | #### | DAY OF MONTH, | YEAR |
| APPROVED PURSUANT TO SECTION 52 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ACT this | #### | DAY OF MONTH, | YEAR |
| ADOPTED this | #### | DAY OF MONTH, | YEAR |
| | Corpor | ate Officer | |
| | Chair | | |